PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Name Execution Date								
Anantha Padmanabh	an Bhagayath								
Rohit Pruthi		ccswar		04/09/2010					
				04/00/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ								
Name:	General Elec	General Electric Company							
Street Address:	1 River Road	1							
City:	Schenectady	Schenectady							
State/Country:	NEW YORK								
Postal Code:	12345								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 127		12759	59811						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fast Nitzark and	(060)00	0 0445	-						
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(860)28 be sent via US) hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	860-286								
Email:									
Correspondent Name									
Address Line 1:	ne 1: 20 Church Street								
Address Line 2:									
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			240972-1						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Howard I. Levy						
Total Attachments: 3									

source=2JD0565#page1.tif source=2JD0565#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024229 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Anantha Padmanabhan Bhagavatheeswaran of Bangalore, Karnataka, India Rohit Pruthi of Bangalore, Karnataka, India

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TURBINE ENGINE SPACER

executed concurrently herewith,

\$

□ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and improvements and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all bountries.

t from	
	Page 1 of 3
	GE and GE Preferred Providers 8, 2007 General Electric Company 2007
Č.	
And the	
	PATENT
Se	REFI · 024229 FRAME· 0598

DOCKET NUMBER	240972-1
INVENTOR 1	
	or the second
Signature:	Date: 09 APRIL 2010 VANABHAN RHAGAVATHEFSWARAN
ANANTHA PAD	VANABHAN BHAGAVATHEESWARAN
×	Arrelt Date: 9th April 2010
Witnessed by:	Signature
- BEODAR	
Printed Name of Wi	
	12 - Hanning and a second s
Witnessed by:	<u></u>
1. 1.	Signature
Nagendra K	<u> ALIK DEPURU MOHAN</u>
Printed Name of Wi	ness - The Align to the Align and Align the Constituted on the State of the Align the
1 	
	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	가 있는 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 있 같은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 있는 것 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것
	Date:
ANANTHA PAD	NANABHAN BHAGAVATHEESWARAN
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	n an an an an Anna an Anna an an ann an Anna an An an Anna an An
and a second sec	
This day o	
PADMANABHA	N BHAGAVATHEESWARAN , to me personally known as the individual who executed ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein se	forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)
	에 있는 것 같은 것 같
	에는 사람이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같
and the second sec	
For use by GE and G	Page 2 of 3 E Preferred Providers
@ 1998-2006, 2007 G	neral Electric Company 2007
Ś.,	
	REEL: 024229 FRAME: 059

DOCKET NUMBER: 2	40972-1			
)) (1) (1)			ه . ه	
INVENTOR 2				
	nde	n de la companya de l Internación de la companya de la comp	an a	366
Signature:	AR	an an an Araba. An Araba	Date:	gth AFRIL 2010
ROHIT PRUTHI	······			
			3 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnessed by:	<u>ki i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>		Date:	gt April 2010
	Signature	al Maria ang Kabupatèn Balang Al Maria ang Kabupatèn Ang Ang Kabupatèn Ang Kabupatèn		8
DEODHAR	SURADH			
Printed Name of Witne				
	12 W marine			
Witnessed by:	Karthe		Date: _	<u>April 9, 2010</u>
	Signature			\$
Alam Lin Kar	Hix Dealey	MAGAN		
Printéd Name of Witne				
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				
SECTION BELO	W IS FOR USE C	INLY IF SIGN	IING IN PRE	SENCE OF A NOTARY
		ang Ang A		
			Date:	
ROHIT PRUTHI				
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	S	9 .		
This day of		, b	efore me perso	nally came the above-named ROHIT
PRUTHI , to me pers	onally known as the	individual who e	xecuted the for	egoing assignment, who acknowledged
to me that he/she exec	outed the same of his	/her own free w	ill for the purpos	es therein set forth.
Seal		n ger kespeciel i Star	Notary Public)	
For use by GE and GE I	Preferred Providers	Page 3	of 3	
© 1998-2006, 2007 Gen	aral Electric Company 3	2007		
				PATENT
RECORDED:	04/14/2010		Ning ng san k	REEL: 024229 FRAME: 0600